

BID TABULATION
2010 ROAD MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
CITY OF WIXOM
OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: Tuesday, April 13, 2010
HRC Job # 20090524

Division A

CADILLAC ASPHALT LLC
51777 W. 12 Mile Road
Wixom, MI 48393
248.349.8600

AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES, INC.
830 Kirts Boulevard, Suite 100
Troy, MI 48084
248.244.3300

ABC PAVING COMPANY
2650 Van Horn Road
Trenton, MI 48183
734.676.2020

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	
DIVISION A - WEXFORD MEWS								
1.	Pavement Removal	31,500 syd	\$1.22	\$38,430.00	\$1.22	\$38,430.00	\$1.26	\$39,690.00
2.	Curb Removal	5,300 ft	\$4.00	\$21,200.00	\$4.00	\$21,200.00	\$4.06	\$21,518.00
3.	Sidewalk Removal	6,000 sft	\$1.75	\$10,500.00	\$1.75	\$10,500.00	\$0.36	\$2,160.00
4.	1.5" Cold Milling	7,500 syd	\$1.60	\$12,000.00	\$1.98	\$14,850.00	\$0.83	\$6,225.00
5.	Mailbox, Relocate	25 ea	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$47.23	\$1,180.75
6.	Excavation	10,500 cyd	\$10.00	\$105,000.00	\$10.00	\$105,000.00	\$8.44	\$88,620.00
7.	21AA Limestone Aggregate	19,500 ton	\$12.70	\$247,650.00	\$13.38	\$260,910.00	\$15.65	\$305,175.00
8.	Maintenance Aggregate	2,000 ton	\$0.25	\$500.00	\$0.25	\$500.00	\$14.14	\$28,280.00
9.	HMA Base Repairs	1,360 syd	\$10.00	\$13,600.00	\$33.13	\$45,056.80	\$14.71	\$20,005.60
10.	HMA, 13A	7,200 ton	\$60.84	\$438,048.00	\$53.46	\$384,912.00	\$55.47	\$399,384.00
11.	HMA Hand Patching	250 ton	\$65.00	\$16,250.00	\$152.86	\$38,215.00	\$108.60	\$27,150.00
12.	Curb & Gutter, Conc	5,300 ft	\$12.50	\$66,250.00	\$13.00	\$68,900.00	\$9.56	\$50,668.00
13.	Subgrade Undercutting	1,900 cyd	\$12.00	\$22,800.00	\$12.00	\$22,800.00	\$31.01	\$58,919.00
14.	Geotextile, Tensar BX 1300 (Undercut)	4,000 syd	\$2.90	\$11,600.00	\$2.90	\$11,600.00	\$5.06	\$20,240.00
15.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	7,200 sft	\$3.65	\$26,280.00	\$3.25	\$23,400.00	\$3.68	\$26,496.00
16.	Sidewalk Ramp	2,700 sft	\$4.75	\$12,825.00	\$5.75	\$15,525.00	\$3.35	\$9,045.00
17.	ADA Tile	60 ea	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$180.00	\$10,800.00	\$150.73	\$9,043.80
18.	6 inch Edge Drain	6,500 ft	\$5.50	\$35,750.00	\$5.50	\$35,750.00	\$6.87	\$44,655.00
19.	Dr Structure Cover, Rem	115 ea	\$120.00	\$13,800.00	\$120.00	\$13,800.00	\$129.94	\$14,943.10
20.	Dr Structure, Adj	115 ea	\$140.00	\$16,100.00	\$140.00	\$16,100.00	\$285.87	\$32,875.05
21.	Dr Structure Cover	48,875 lbs	\$1.05	\$51,318.75	\$1.05	\$51,318.75	\$1.14	\$55,717.50
22.	Dr Structure, Reconstruct	40 vft	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$51.98	\$2,079.20
23.	San Structure Cover, Rem	55 ea	\$175.00	\$9,625.00	\$175.00	\$9,625.00	\$129.94	\$7,146.70
24.	San Structure Cover	55 ea	\$425.00	\$23,375.00	\$425.00	\$23,375.00	\$311.85	\$17,151.75
25.	San Structure, Reconstruct	110 vft	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$88.36	\$9,719.60
26.	Structure, Clean & Point	115 ea	\$50.00	\$5,750.00	\$50.00	\$5,750.00	\$363.83	\$41,840.45
27.	Remove & Replace Street Sign	55 ea	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$47.23	\$2,597.65
28.	Silt Fence	1,000 ft	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$1.30	\$1,300.00
29.	Inlet Filter	125 ea	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$106.86	\$13,357.50
30.	Seed, Mulch & 3 inch Topsoil	32,740 syd	\$0.01	\$327.40	\$0.01	\$327.40	\$1.00	\$32,740.00

Division A

CADILLAC ASPHALT LLC
 51777 W. 12 Mile Road
 Wixom, MI 48393
 248.349.8600

AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES, INC.
 830 Kirts Boulevard, Suite 100
 Troy, MI 48084
 248.244.3300

ABC PAVING COMPANY
 2650 Van Horn Road
 Trenton, MI 48183
 734.676.2020

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	
DIVISION A - WEXFORD MEWS								
31.	Color Audio-Video Route Survey (DVD)	LS	Lump Sum	\$2,600.00	Lump Sum	\$2,300.00	Lump Sum	\$2,702.72
32.	Maintaining Traffic	LS	Lump Sum	\$13,000.00	Lump Sum	\$4,000.00	Lump Sum	\$7,463.87
33.	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	\$57,450.00	Lump Sum	\$57,188.00	Lump Sum	\$51,575.00
34.	Sanitary Sewer Repair – Rothbury Dr.	LS	Lump Sum	\$20,200.00	Lump Sum	\$20,200.00	Lump Sum	\$2,079.02
35.	Sanitary Sewer Repair – Corran Ct.	LS	Lump Sum	\$17,275.00	Lump Sum	\$17,275.00	Lump Sum	\$6,029.16
36.	Sanitary Sewer Repair – Wexford Dr	LS	Lump Sum	\$19,600.00	Lump Sum	\$19,600.00	Lump Sum	\$7,692.36
37.	Sanitary Sewer Repair – Downham Dr.	LS	Lump Sum	\$10,500.00	Lump Sum	\$10,500.00	Lump Sum	\$4,989.65
Sub-Total Division A - Wexford Mews				\$1,368,264.15		\$1,380,867.95		\$1,472,455.43

Additional Bidders:

NAGLE PAVING	\$1,503,870.00
FLORENCE CEMENT COMPANY	\$1,544,576.90
T & M ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	\$1,571,916.25

**Corrected by Engineer.*

BID TABULATION
2010 ROAD MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
CITY OF WIXOM
OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: Tuesday, April 13, 2010
HRC Job # 20090524

Division B

NAGLE PAVING
39525 W. 13 Mile Road, Suite 300
Novi, MI 48377
248.553.0600

T & M ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
4755 Old Plank Road
Milford, MI 48381-4066
248.684.2300

FLORENCE CEMENT COMPANY
12585 23 Mile Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315
586.997.2666

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	
DIVISION B - SIBLEY COURT								
1.	Pavement Removal	1,600 syd	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$2.50	\$4,000.00	\$3.45	\$5,520.00
2.	Curb Removal	200 ft	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$8.25	\$1,650.00
3.	Mailbox, Relocate	6 ea	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$54.00	\$324.00
4.	Excavation	550 cyd	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$14.55	\$8,002.50	\$12.85	\$7,067.50
5.	21AA Limestone Aggregate	1,000 ton	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$16.50	\$16,500.00	\$16.85	\$16,850.00
6.	HMA, 13A	350 ton	\$56.00	\$19,600.00	\$64.50	\$22,575.00	\$62.80	\$21,980.00
7.	Curb & Gutter, Conc	200 ft	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$14.50	\$2,900.00
8.	Subgrade Undercutting	50 cyd	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	\$34.65	\$1,732.50
9.	Geotextile, Tensar BX 1300 (Undercut)	120 syd	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$4.50	\$540.00	\$6.05	\$726.00
10.	Dr Structure Cover, Rem	6 ea	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$60.00
11.	Dr Structure, Adj	6 ea	\$185.00	\$1,110.00	\$382.00	\$2,292.00	\$575.00	\$3,450.00
12.	Dr Structure Cover	2,850 lbs	\$1.00	\$2,850.00	\$0.83	\$2,365.50	\$0.90	\$2,565.00
13.	Dr Structure, Reconstruct	5 vft	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$175.00	\$875.00
14.	San Structure Cover, Rem	3 ea	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$60.00
15.	San Structure Cover	3 ea	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
16.	San Structure, Reconstruct	6 vft	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
17.	Structure, Clean & Point	9 ea	\$85.00	\$765.00	\$95.00	\$855.00	\$125.00	\$1,125.00
18.	Silt Fence	1,080 ft	\$1.00	\$1,080.00	\$0.10	\$108.00	\$1.25	\$1,350.00
19.	Inlet Filter	6 ea	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$82.80	\$496.80
20.	Seed, Mulch & 3 inch Topsoil	1,980 syd	\$2.50	\$4,950.00	\$0.10	\$198.00	\$0.01	\$19.80
21.	Color Audio-Video Route Survey (DVD)	LS	Lump Sum	\$700.00	Lump Sum	\$650.00	Lump Sum	\$550.00
22.	Maintaining Traffic	LS	Lump Sum	\$500.00	Lump Sum	\$200.00	Lump Sum	\$1,856.00
23.	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	\$5,700.00	Lump Sum	\$200.00	Lump Sum	\$4,300.00
Sub-Total Division B - Sibley Court				\$72,595.00		\$74,541.00		\$79,057.60

Additional Bidders:

CADILLAC ASPHALT LLC	\$88,855.60
AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES, INC.	\$90,535.10
ABC PAVING COMPANY	\$95,865.76

**BID TABULATION
2010 ROAD MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
CITY OF WIXOM
OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN**

Bids Due: Tuesday, April 13, 2010
HRC Job # 20090524

Division C

FLORENCE CEMENT COMPANY
12585 23 Mile Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315
586.997.2666

T & M ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
4755 Old Plank Road
Milford, MI 48381-4066
248.684.2300

AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES, INC
830 Kirts Boulevard, Suite 100
Troy, MI 48084
248.244.3300

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	
DIVISION C - OAK CREEK								
1.	Concrete Joint Repair	3,228 ft	\$27.35	\$88,285.80	\$28.00	\$90,384.00	\$28.00	\$90,384.00
2.	Latex Modified Concrete	75 cyd	\$0.05	\$3.75	\$13.00	\$975.00	\$1.00	\$75.00
3.	Inlet Filter	4 ea	\$90.00	\$360.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
4.	Seed, Mulch & 3 inch Topsoil	2,915 syd	\$0.01	\$29.15	\$0.10	\$291.50	\$0.01	\$29.15
5.	Maintaining Traffic	LS	Lump Sum	\$640.00	Lump Sum	\$950.00	Lump Sum	\$500.00
6.	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	\$1,245.00	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	Lump Sum	\$6,135.00
Sub-Total Division C - Oak Creek				\$90,563.70		\$94,300.50		\$97,523.15
<u>Additional Bidders:</u>								
NAGLE PAVING				\$107,059.00				
CADILLAC ASPHALT LLC				\$108,288.15				
ABC PAVING COMPANY				\$110,442.92				

**BID TABULATION
2010 ROAD MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
CITY OF WIXOM
OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN**

Bids Due: Tuesday, April 13, 2010
HRC Job # 20090524

Division D

AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES, INC.
830 Kirts Boulevard, Suite 100
Troy, MI 48084
248.244.3300

FLORENCE CEMENT COMPANY
12585 23 Mile Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315
586.997.2666

T & M ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
4755 Old Plank Road
Milford, MI 48381-4066
248.684.2300

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	
DIVISION D - WEST ROAD								
1.	Pavement Removal	600 syd	\$8.00	\$4,800.00	\$6.05	\$3,630.00	\$13.75	\$8,250.00
2.	Curb Removal	200 ft	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
3.	Excavation	150 cyd	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.80	\$2,370.00	\$28.40	\$4,260.00
4.	21AA Limestone Aggregate	300 ton	\$15.88	\$4,764.00	\$16.80	\$5,040.00	\$22.70	\$6,810.00
5.	HMA Approach	50 syd	\$107.41	\$5,370.50	\$30.40	\$1,520.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
6.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	200 ft	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$13.50	\$2,700.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00
7.	Pavement	180 cyd	\$36.00	\$6,480.00	\$125.00	\$22,500.00	\$148.00	\$26,640.00
8.	Silt Fence	190 ft	\$0.01	\$1.90	\$1.25	\$237.50	\$1.00	\$190.00
9.	Inlet Filter	2 ea	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
10.	Seed, Mulch & 3 inch Topsoil	420 syd	\$0.01	\$4.20	\$0.01	\$4.20	\$0.10	\$42.00
11.	Maintaining Traffic	LS	Lump Sum	\$800.00	Lump Sum	\$2,665.00	Lump Sum	\$1,046.00
12.	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	\$7,334.00	Lump Sum	\$1,805.00	Lump Sum	\$300.00
Sub-Total Division D - West Road				\$36,554.60		\$44,051.70		\$54,238.00

Additional Bidders:

ABC PAVING COMPANY	\$58,334.08
CADILLAC ASPHALT LLC	\$59,666.10
NAGLE PAVING	\$61,090.00